
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032989-2025 

Tender

Public station WIFI

GOVIA THAMESLINK RAILWAY LIMITED

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-032989

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-054e5f 

Published 17 June 2025, 2:05pm

This is an old version of this notice. View the latest version.  

Scope 

Description

For the supply and installation of public WIFI routers across all GTR's stations

Please use Delta systems Access Code : A93S6UTB34 to access this tender.

To view this notice, please click here:

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=959678627

Total value (estimated)

£1,000,000 excluding VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032989-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032989-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033165-2025
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=959678627


Page 2 to 5

£1,200,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

11 January 2026 to 1 April 2029

Possible extension to 1 April 2031

5 years, 2 months, 22 days

Description of possible extension:

2 x 12 month extensions

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

50700000 - Repair and maintenance services of building installations

Submission 

Enquiry deadline



Page 3 to 5

4 July 2025, 12:00am

Submission type

Tenders

Deadline for requests to participate

13 August 2025, 12:00am

Submission address and any special instructions

Please submit via Delta Access Code : A93S6UTB34

Tenders may be submitted electronically

No

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

8 September 2025



Page 4 to 5

Award criteria 

Name Description Type Weighting
Criterion 1 Quality Price 50%
Criterion 2 Commercial Price 50%

Other information 

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Competitive flexible procedure

Competitive flexible procedure description

Single stage/competitive tender



Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

GOVIA THAMESLINK RAILWAY LIMITED

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PCNW-8528-NRRP

41-51 Grey Street

Newcastle upon Tyne

NE1 6EE

United Kingdom

Contact name: Michael Strubel

Telephone: 000000000

Email: michael.strubel@gtrailway.com

Region: UKC22 - Tyneside

Organisation type: Public undertaking (commercial organisation subject to public authority
oversight)

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:michael.strubel@gtrailway.com
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Submission type
	Deadline for requests to participate
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Other information
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Competitive flexible procedure description

	Contracting authority
	GOVIA THAMESLINK RAILWAY LIMITED


		2025-06-21T03:33:51+0100
	TCPDF




